
NRA National Open Sectional - International Air Pistol

National Championship Gold Tone MedallionNational Champion BICKAR, JOHN
MENLO PARK, CA

561MA 

Silver Tone MedallionSecond Place LANGE, DAVID
GLEN ROCK, NJ

560MA 

Bronze Tone MedallionThird Place ALTO, CHRIS
PORTLAND, OR

560MA 

Special Award Winners

NRA National Medal Woman Champion HUBERT, BRITTANY
AUGUSTA, ME

551EX 

NRA National Medal Junior Champion LI, ETHAN
ACTON, MA

552MA 

NRA National Medal Senior Champion GRUTMAN, OLEG
STROUDSBURG, PA

553MA 

NRA National Medal Grand Senior Champion SHOOP, MICHAEL
MARANA, AZ

534EX 

Official Results Bulletin Total Entries - 1632023  Indoor National Championships

163 - Total EntriesCompetitor Rankings by Class and Category

  MASTER  /  No Category 74 - Entries

BICKAR, JOHN   -   MENLO PARK, CA5611. MA 

LANGE, DAVID   -   GLEN ROCK, NJ5602. MA 

ALTO, CHRIS   -   PORTLAND, OR5603. MA 

ROSENE, JONATHAN   -   CORTLAND, NE5594. MA 

KALINICHENKO, SERGEY   -   COS COB, CT5585. MA 

ORVIN, JASON   -   ARVADA, CO5576. MA 

HURT, DWAINE   -   RED OAK, IA5557. MA 

GRUTMAN, OLEG   -   STROUDSBURG, PA5538. MA 

LI, ETHAN   -   ACTON, MA5529. MA 

PITSOULIS, KONSTANTIN   -   BROOKLYN, NY55010. MA 

BEYER, SCOTT   -   LEBANON, IL54411. MA 

SIORDIAN, GEORGE   -   PHOENIX, AZ54212. UN 

QUINTINO, DOMINIC   -   MILFORD, MA54113. MA 

DERR, GREGORY   -   MARSHFIELD, MA54014. MA 

SILVA, TONY   -   SNOWFLAKE, AZ53915. MA 

WRIGHT, WILLARD   -   MORRISON, CO53816. MA 

KANG, RICHARD   -   DELMAR, MD538MA 

GOLDSTEIN, STEPHAN   -   NORTH READING, MA538MA 

ESPOSITO, ANDREW   -   ANDOVER, NJ53719. MA 

PELLETIER, DANY   -   MAYNARD, MA53520. MA 

MARTINDALE, BRUCE   -   CHARLTON, NY53221. MA 

ROCCOS, MICHAEL   -   NEW YORK, NY532MA 

PETERSON, GARY   -   LEVITTOWN, NY53023. MA 

MEYERS, TEEGAN   -   GOLDEN, CO52924. MA 

GILLESPIE, DANIEL   -   OMAHA, NE52625. MA 

YODER, EMILY   -   WOLFORD, ND52526. UN 

SCHLICHTEMEIER, WILLIAM   -   PAPILLION, NE525MA 

SYNDERMAN, MANY   -   MILFORD, MA525MA 

KELLEY, PATRICK   -   CHATTAROY, WA52429. MA 

MARTIN, JOHN   -   HOLLY, MI524MA 

BELL, DANAE   -   CHANDLER, AZ52331. MA 

BELENKY, ALEX   -   NEWTON UPPER FALLS, MA523MA 

REINEKE, EDWARD   -   HAWTHORNE, NJ52233. MA 

BELL, JIREH   -   CHANDLER, AZ51934. MA 

WALSH, ROBERT   -   NORFOLK, MA51735. MA 

QUINTINO, TOM   -   MILFORD, MA51636. MA 

KUTYLA, ALLEN   -   MONTVILLE, NJ51437. MA 

PARKER, GREGG   -   RAYMOND, NH51338. MA 

YODER, ALEXIS   -   WOLFORD, ND50939. UN 

  MASTER  /  No Category 74 - Entries

GRISWOLD, CRAIG   -   ROCKAWAY BEACH, OR50840. UN 

MCMAINS, BARTON   -   GRAND RAPIDS, MI50441. MA 

WARNER, JOHN   -   SAINT LOUIS, MO50042. UN 

POTTER, THOMAS   -   EAST KINGSTON, NH49743. MA 

POLZIN, HANA   -   Arvada, CO49444. MA 

BARTMAN, KYLE   -   CANAAN, ME49245. MA 

FENG, SHENG   -   REDWOOD CITY, CA492MA 

HOLLAND, THOMAS   -   WOODSIDE, NY49147. MA 

CARLOCK, SHAWN   -   Rathdrum, ID49048. MA 

HOEFFLER, MICHAEL   -   BOLTON, MA48549. MA 

MEYERS, CHAD   -   GOLDEN, CO48450. MA 

RAJAN, RAVINDHAR   -   PHOENIX, AZ484MA 

SARCHETT, TIMOTHY   -   HUDSONVILLE, MI48352. MA 

REILLY, MICHAEL   -   EAST ROCKAWAY, NY48153. MA 

FREED, DEB   -   FRAMINGHAM, MA48054. MA 

BESAW, WAYNE   -   PLAISTOW, NH47955. MA 

PATEL, VIJAY   -   BRIDGEWATER, NJ47856. MA 

DICKEY, ARIANA   -   GAITHERSBURG, MD47657. MA 

KORMAN, PAUL   -   EAST WILLISTON, NY46758. MA 

BOUWS, LAVERNE   -   HOLLAND, MI46359. MA 

ALDRICH, ABBY   -   Golden, CO45560. MA 

GABEL, CAMELLIA   -   MOUNT AIRY, MD455MA 

OPPEL, BRENDA   -   WINCHESTER, MA45062. MA 

BOLITHO, SILAS   -   CHELSEA, ME43863. MA 

CONNELL, SHANE   -   WATERBURY, NE438MA 

BOLITHO, RYAN   -   CHELSEA, ME41665. MA 

MCKOWN, SHARLYNNE   -   Idaho Springs, CO39466. MA 

CONNELL, TRISTAN   -   WATERBURY, NE394MA 

GILLESPIE, MATTHEW   -   WISCASSET, ME37468. MA 

TICHY, OWEN   -   TOWER CITY, ND37169. MA 

JISA, BONNIE   -   WATERLOO, NE36970. MA 

VETTER, THOMAS   -   WEST FARGO, ND34871. MA 

HICKEY, WILLIAM   -   Scarborough, ME33972. UN 

HOWELL, MIRANDA   -   TROY, MI25773. MA 

CORDWELL, VALERIE   -   AUGUSTA, ME22674. MA 

  EXPERT  /  No Category 41 - Entries

LAWLESS, JOHN   -   DES MOINES, WA5601. EX 

JENSEN, ROBERT   -   RICHFORD, NY5532. EX 

      Ties not associated with an award will not be broken. Tie = Unbreakable Tie 



NRA National Open Sectional - International Air Pistol

163 - Total EntriesCompetitor Rankings by Class and Category

  EXPERT  /  No Category 41 - Entries

HUBERT, BRITTANY   -   AUGUSTA, ME5513. EX 

BERMAN, EUGENE   -   FOUNTAIN HILLS, AZ5434. EX 

KIRSTEIN, MICHAEL   -   OMAHA, NE5425. EX 

YOUNG, TIMOTHY   -   FRANKTOWN, CO5416. EX 

SLEE, STEVEN   -   DIMONDALE, MI541EX 

GREEN, JOHN   -   ARLINGTON, VA5398. EX 

SVERDLIN, GERRY   -   QUINCY, MA5389. EX 

BETTERLY, DAVID   -   SAINT CHARLES, MO53710. EX 

ZAUN, TODD   -   BUFFALO, ND53611. EX 

SHOOP, MICHAEL   -   MARANA, AZ53412. EX 

DANIELS, CHARLES   -   LINCOLN, NE53313. EX 

ROCCOS, MICHAEL   -   NEW YORK, NY533EX 

STEN, RICHARD   -   PEMBROKE, MA533EX 

STOVER, CHRISTOPHER   -   BROOKINGS, SD53216. EX 

LABUSIER, JOHN   -   NASHVILLE, IL52717. EX 

KUZNETSOV, ALEX   -   DALY CITY, CA52618. EX 

SAUNDERS, KENNETH   -   ORLAND, ME52519. EX 

SONCUYA, RODOLFO   -   VALLEJO, CA52420. EX 

HENDRICKS, MATT   -   APACHE JCT, AZ524EX 

SLAVIK, DONALD   -   BLUE POINT, NY524EX 

LIN, JULIAN   -   san jose, CA52023. EX 

JONES, SUSAN   -   NEW YORK, NY51424. EX 

VALENTI, ROB   -   FRANKLIN SQUARE, NY50625. EX 

MCCANN, DANIEL   -   LIBERTY LAKE, WA50526. EX 

BENNETT, DENNIS   -   DOWNSVILLE, NY505EX 

DEILKE, CHARLES   -   SPOKANE, WA50428. EX 

MARCHETTI, ENRIQUE   -   SAN MATEO, CA50229. EX 

NORTON, MICHAEL   -   DALY CITY, CA49930. EX 

SIMARD, ROBERT   -   CHELMSFORD, MA49831. EX 

BOWERS, GUY   -   KINGSTON, MA49732. EX 

MESSINA, JAMES   -   WANTAGH, NY49233. EX 

ROMEI, ROGER   -   SCOTTSDALE, AZ48834. EX 

GAITHER, ALEX   -   HAVERHILL, MA48635. EX 

MCDANIEL, MICHAEL   -   CALIFORNIA, MD48536. EX 

GAYKAN, STEPHEN   -   HAMPSTEAD, NH48037. EX 

BOUFORD, JAMES   -   AUGUSTA, ME47438. EX 

WHITNEY, CLINT   -   KENNEWICK, WA45839. EX 

LANGE, ARTHUR   -   SUNNYVALE, CA42940. EX 

COOPERMAN, STEVEN   -   ORO VALLEY, AZ429EX 

  SHARPSHOOTER  /  No Category 24 - Entries

DEAN, ROY   -   Phoenix, AZ5311. SS 

HUGHES, JORDYN   -   Holt, MI5302. SS 

SWART, KEVIN   -   VESTEL, NY5263. SS 

DUBUKE, GERARD   -   FARMINGDALE, NY5224. SS 

CONNOLLY, MICHAEL   -   BREWERTON, NY5175. SS 

DELP, WILLIAM   -   PEABODY, MA5166. SS 

PRZYBYLSKI, PIOTR   -   SAN CARLOS, CA5157. SS 

ECKENRODE, JOHN   -   BURKE, VA515SS 

MANSELL, MARK   -   PASCO, WA515SS 

HARRIS, WAYNE   -   ARVADA, CA51410. SS 

MCAVOY, MICHAEL   -   WESTMINSTER, CO514SS 

CHRISTIAN, FRANK   -   SHADY SIDE, MD514SS 

MANSELL, MARK   -   PASCO, WA51113. SS 

BRACCIA, ROBERT   -   SHOREHAM, NY50114. SS 

SCHULTHEIS, STEVEN   -   Laveen, AZ49415. SS 

FEHR, GREG   -   BROOMFIELD, CO48816. SS 

RODMAN, JEFFREY   -   MILLBRAE, CA48617. SS 

DITTRICH, DENNIS   -   NEW YORK, NY48418. SS 

MARTINEZ, ROY   -   Highlands Ranch, CO48119. SS 

PARRILLI, JOHN   -   HAWTHORNE, NJ47520. SS 

STRATTON, DAVID   -   JOHNSON CITY, NY47421. SS 

VALENTI, JOHN   -   BALDWIN, NY46322. SS 

RICKARDS, JOHN   -   FAIRFAX, VA46223. SS 

BRYGIDER, MICHAEL   -   STROUDSBURG, PA44924. SS 

  MARKSMAN  /  No Category 24 - Entries

WU, BING-HUA   -   CHARLESTON, SC5391. MK 

SIWKO, GERIK   -   SAINT CLOUD, FL5302. MK 

ODOWD, TREVOR   -   ERIE, CO5253. MK 

BRUMMER, D   -   EAST MEADOW, NY5224. MK 

DOWNING, TRICIA   -   DENVER, CO5215. MK 

HOUSTON, AARON   -   WESTMINSTER, SC5186. MK 

MCCORMICK, LEROY   -   GRANDVILLE, MI4997. MK 

GREELEY, KEVIN   -   MARSHALL, VA4958. MK 

GOIKE, TIMOTHY   -   GREENVILLE, SC495MK 

SHUNK, DOUGLAS   -   JERICHO, NY49310. MK 

KIRSTEIN, LARRY   -   OMAHA, NE48511. MK 

BOWES, IAN   -   CHARLESTON, SC48312. MK 

INGBER, ALLEN   -   BRONX, NY48213. MK 

MONGELLO, MICHAEL   -   EAST MEADOW, NY48114. MK 

SCHNEIDER, AL   -   NEPTUNE, NJ48015. MK 

FOX, JACK   -   BROOMFIELD, CO47916. MK 

MYERS, ANNE   -   WEST NEWBURY, MA47517. MK 

ZWART, CAMERON   -   COMSTOCK PARK, MI47318. MK 

ENG, WILLIAM   -   NEW YORK, NY46719. MK 

VINCENT, ERIC   -   GRAND RAPIDS, MI44420. MK 

PRICE, LEE   -   SURPRISE, AZ44221. MK 

FUCHS, LOUIS   -   VESTAL, NY44122. MK 

ESPOSITO, KRISTOPH   -   NEWTON, NJ44023. MK 

MICHAELS, BARBARA   -   HAWTHORNE, NJ31424. MK 
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  Complete Competitor Ranking 163 - Total Entries
* * * Entries without Class or Category * * * 

BICKAR, JOHN   -   MENLO PARK, CA5611. MA 

LANGE, DAVID   -   GLEN ROCK, NJ5602. MA 

ALTO, CHRIS   -   PORTLAND, OR5603. MA 

LAWLESS, JOHN   -   DES MOINES, WA5604. EX 

ROSENE, JONATHAN   -   CORTLAND, NE5595. MA 

KALINICHENKO, SERGEY   -   COS COB, CT5586. MA 

ORVIN, JASON   -   ARVADA, CO5577. MA 

HURT, DWAINE   -   RED OAK, IA5558. MA 

GRUTMAN, OLEG   -   STROUDSBURG, PA5539. MA 

JENSEN, ROBERT   -   RICHFORD, NY55310. EX 

LI, ETHAN   -   ACTON, MA55211. MA 

HUBERT, BRITTANY   -   AUGUSTA, ME55112. EX 

PITSOULIS, KONSTANTIN   -   BROOKLYN, NY55013. MA 

BEYER, SCOTT   -   LEBANON, IL54414. MA 

BERMAN, EUGENE   -   FOUNTAIN HILLS, AZ54315. EX 

SIORDIAN, GEORGE   -   PHOENIX, AZ54216. UN 

KIRSTEIN, MICHAEL   -   OMAHA, NE542EX 

QUINTINO, DOMINIC   -   MILFORD, MA54118. MA 

SLEE, STEVEN   -   DIMONDALE, MI541EX 

YOUNG, TIMOTHY   -   FRANKTOWN, CO541EX 

DERR, GREGORY   -   MARSHFIELD, MA54021. MA 

SILVA, TONY   -   SNOWFLAKE, AZ53922. MA 

GREEN, JOHN   -   ARLINGTON, VA539EX 

WU, BING-HUA   -   CHARLESTON, SC539MK 

KANG, RICHARD   -   DELMAR, MD53825. MA 

SVERDLIN, GERRY   -   QUINCY, MA538EX 

GOLDSTEIN, STEPHAN   -   NORTH READING, MA538MA 

WRIGHT, WILLARD   -   MORRISON, CO538MA 

BETTERLY, DAVID   -   SAINT CHARLES, MO53729. EX 

ESPOSITO, ANDREW   -   ANDOVER, NJ537MA 

ZAUN, TODD   -   BUFFALO, ND53631. EX 

PELLETIER, DANY   -   MAYNARD, MA53532. MA 

SHOOP, MICHAEL   -   MARANA, AZ53433. EX 

ROCCOS, MICHAEL   -   NEW YORK, NY53334. EX 

STEN, RICHARD   -   PEMBROKE, MA533EX 

DANIELS, CHARLES   -   LINCOLN, NE533EX 

ROCCOS, MICHAEL   -   NEW YORK, NY53237. MA 

MARTINDALE, BRUCE   -   CHARLTON, NY532MA 

STOVER, CHRISTOPHER   -   BROOKINGS, SD532EX 

DEAN, ROY   -   Phoenix, AZ53140. SS 

SIWKO, GERIK   -   SAINT CLOUD, FL53041. MK 

PETERSON, GARY   -   LEVITTOWN, NY530MA 

HUGHES, JORDYN   -   Holt, MI530SS 

MEYERS, TEEGAN   -   GOLDEN, CO52944. MA 

LABUSIER, JOHN   -   NASHVILLE, IL52745. EX 

KUZNETSOV, ALEX   -   DALY CITY, CA52646. EX 

SWART, KEVIN   -   VESTEL, NY526SS 

GILLESPIE, DANIEL   -   OMAHA, NE526MA 

SCHLICHTEMEIER, WILLIAM   -   PAPILLION, NE52549. MA 

YODER, EMILY   -   WOLFORD, ND525UN 

SAUNDERS, KENNETH   -   ORLAND, ME525EX 

ODOWD, TREVOR   -   ERIE, CO525MK 

SYNDERMAN, MANY   -   MILFORD, MA525MA 

SLAVIK, DONALD   -   BLUE POINT, NY52454. EX 

KELLEY, PATRICK   -   CHATTAROY, WA524MA 

HENDRICKS, MATT   -   APACHE JCT, AZ524EX 

SONCUYA, RODOLFO   -   VALLEJO, CA524EX 

* * * Entries without Class or Category * * * 

MARTIN, JOHN   -   HOLLY, MI524MA 

BELL, DANAE   -   CHANDLER, AZ52359. MA 

BELENKY, ALEX   -   NEWTON UPPER FALLS, MA523MA 

REINEKE, EDWARD   -   HAWTHORNE, NJ52261. MA 

DUBUKE, GERARD   -   FARMINGDALE, NY522SS 

BRUMMER, D   -   EAST MEADOW, NY522MK 

DOWNING, TRICIA   -   DENVER, CO52164. MK 

LIN, JULIAN   -   san jose, CA52065. EX 

BELL, JIREH   -   CHANDLER, AZ51966. MA 

HOUSTON, AARON   -   WESTMINSTER, SC51867. MK 

CONNOLLY, MICHAEL   -   BREWERTON, NY51768. SS 

WALSH, ROBERT   -   NORFOLK, MA517MA 

DELP, WILLIAM   -   PEABODY, MA51670. SS 

QUINTINO, TOM   -   MILFORD, MA516MA 

MANSELL, MARK   -   PASCO, WA51572. SS 

ECKENRODE, JOHN   -   BURKE, VA515SS 

PRZYBYLSKI, PIOTR   -   SAN CARLOS, CA515SS 

KUTYLA, ALLEN   -   MONTVILLE, NJ51475. MA 

CHRISTIAN, FRANK   -   SHADY SIDE, MD514SS 

HARRIS, WAYNE   -   ARVADA, CA514SS 

MCAVOY, MICHAEL   -   WESTMINSTER, CO514SS 

JONES, SUSAN   -   NEW YORK, NY514EX 

PARKER, GREGG   -   RAYMOND, NH51380. MA 

MANSELL, MARK   -   PASCO, WA51181. SS 

YODER, ALEXIS   -   WOLFORD, ND50982. UN 

GRISWOLD, CRAIG   -   ROCKAWAY BEACH, OR50883. UN 

VALENTI, ROB   -   FRANKLIN SQUARE, NY50684. EX 

BENNETT, DENNIS   -   DOWNSVILLE, NY50585. EX 

MCCANN, DANIEL   -   LIBERTY LAKE, WA505EX 

DEILKE, CHARLES   -   SPOKANE, WA50487. EX 

MCMAINS, BARTON   -   GRAND RAPIDS, MI504MA 

MARCHETTI, ENRIQUE   -   SAN MATEO, CA50289. EX 

BRACCIA, ROBERT   -   SHOREHAM, NY50190. SS 

WARNER, JOHN   -   SAINT LOUIS, MO50091. UN 

MCCORMICK, LEROY   -   GRANDVILLE, MI49992. MK 

NORTON, MICHAEL   -   DALY CITY, CA499EX 

SIMARD, ROBERT   -   CHELMSFORD, MA49894. EX 

POTTER, THOMAS   -   EAST KINGSTON, NH49795. MA 

BOWERS, GUY   -   KINGSTON, MA497EX 

GREELEY, KEVIN   -   MARSHALL, VA49597. MK 

GOIKE, TIMOTHY   -   GREENVILLE, SC495MK 

POLZIN, HANA   -   Arvada, CO49499. MA 

SCHULTHEIS, STEVEN   -   Laveen, AZ494SS 

SHUNK, DOUGLAS   -   JERICHO, NY493101. MK 

FENG, SHENG   -   REDWOOD CITY, CA492102. MA 

BARTMAN, KYLE   -   CANAAN, ME492MA 

MESSINA, JAMES   -   WANTAGH, NY492EX 

HOLLAND, THOMAS   -   WOODSIDE, NY491105. MA 

CARLOCK, SHAWN   -   Rathdrum, ID490106. MA 

ROMEI, ROGER   -   SCOTTSDALE, AZ488107. EX 

FEHR, GREG   -   BROOMFIELD, CO488SS 

GAITHER, ALEX   -   HAVERHILL, MA486109. EX 

RODMAN, JEFFREY   -   MILLBRAE, CA486SS 

KIRSTEIN, LARRY   -   OMAHA, NE485111. MK 

HOEFFLER, MICHAEL   -   BOLTON, MA485MA 

MCDANIEL, MICHAEL   -   CALIFORNIA, MD485EX 

MEYERS, CHAD   -   GOLDEN, CO484114. MA 

RAJAN, RAVINDHAR   -   PHOENIX, AZ484MA 
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  Complete Competitor Ranking 163 - Total Entries
* * * Entries without Class or Category * * * 

DITTRICH, DENNIS   -   NEW YORK, NY484SS 

SARCHETT, TIMOTHY   -   HUDSONVILLE, MI483117. MA 

BOWES, IAN   -   CHARLESTON, SC483MK 

INGBER, ALLEN   -   BRONX, NY482119. MK 

REILLY, MICHAEL   -   EAST ROCKAWAY, NY481120. MA 

MARTINEZ, ROY   -   Highlands Ranch, CO481SS 

MONGELLO, MICHAEL   -   EAST MEADOW, NY481MK 

SCHNEIDER, AL   -   NEPTUNE, NJ480123. MK 

FREED, DEB   -   FRAMINGHAM, MA480MA 

GAYKAN, STEPHEN   -   HAMPSTEAD, NH480EX 

FOX, JACK   -   BROOMFIELD, CO479126. MK 

BESAW, WAYNE   -   PLAISTOW, NH479MA 

PATEL, VIJAY   -   BRIDGEWATER, NJ478128. MA 

DICKEY, ARIANA   -   GAITHERSBURG, MD476129. MA 

MYERS, ANNE   -   WEST NEWBURY, MA475130. MK 

PARRILLI, JOHN   -   HAWTHORNE, NJ475SS 

BOUFORD, JAMES   -   AUGUSTA, ME474132. EX 

STRATTON, DAVID   -   JOHNSON CITY, NY474SS 

ZWART, CAMERON   -   COMSTOCK PARK, MI473134. MK 

KORMAN, PAUL   -   EAST WILLISTON, NY467135. MA 

ENG, WILLIAM   -   NEW YORK, NY467MK 

BOUWS, LAVERNE   -   HOLLAND, MI463137. MA 

VALENTI, JOHN   -   BALDWIN, NY463SS 

RICKARDS, JOHN   -   FAIRFAX, VA462139. SS 

WHITNEY, CLINT   -   KENNEWICK, WA458140. EX 

ALDRICH, ABBY   -   Golden, CO455141. MA 

GABEL, CAMELLIA   -   MOUNT AIRY, MD455MA 

OPPEL, BRENDA   -   WINCHESTER, MA450143. MA 

BRYGIDER, MICHAEL   -   STROUDSBURG, PA449144. SS 

VINCENT, ERIC   -   GRAND RAPIDS, MI444145. MK 

PRICE, LEE   -   SURPRISE, AZ442146. MK 

FUCHS, LOUIS   -   VESTAL, NY441147. MK 

ESPOSITO, KRISTOPH   -   NEWTON, NJ440148. MK 

CONNELL, SHANE   -   WATERBURY, NE438149. MA 

BOLITHO, SILAS   -   CHELSEA, ME438MA 

LANGE, ARTHUR   -   SUNNYVALE, CA429151. EX 

COOPERMAN, STEVEN   -   ORO VALLEY, AZ429EX 

BOLITHO, RYAN   -   CHELSEA, ME416153. MA 

MCKOWN, SHARLYNNE   -   Idaho Springs, CO394154. MA 

CONNELL, TRISTAN   -   WATERBURY, NE394MA 

GILLESPIE, MATTHEW   -   WISCASSET, ME374156. MA 

TICHY, OWEN   -   TOWER CITY, ND371157. MA 

JISA, BONNIE   -   WATERLOO, NE369158. MA 

VETTER, THOMAS   -   WEST FARGO, ND348159. MA 

HICKEY, WILLIAM   -   Scarborough, ME339160. UN 

MICHAELS, BARBARA   -   HAWTHORNE, NJ314161. MK 

HOWELL, MIRANDA   -   TROY, MI257162. MA 

CORDWELL, VALERIE   -   AUGUSTA, ME226163. MA 
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